10/276461 DT17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 18 NOV 2002

NT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** 03-11-2003 nd Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) PATEN' OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks copy thereof. 102386146 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Societe Industrielle de Jean-Francois PFISTER Sonceboz S.A. Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Te Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment Street Address: 5, rue Rosselet-Challandes Security Agreement Change of Name CH-2605 Sonceboz, Switzerland Other City:_____Zip:____Zip:____ Execution Date: October 7, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is \(\frac{1}{2} - 18 - 02 \) B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Name: Clifford W. Browning Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Bank One Center Tower 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Clifford W. Browning November 18, 2002 Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013817 FRAME: 0295

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

	<u> </u>	SIGNMENT	
	In consideration of t valuable consideration pai		Hars (\$10.00) and other good and
Insert Name(s)	(1) PFISTER Jean-Franço		
	(2)		
of Inventor(s)			
	(3)		
	(4)		
	who at the request of, her	eby sell(s), assign(s)	
Insert Name	Société Industriel 5, rue Rosselet-Ch		•
of Assignee and Address	CH-2605 Sonceboz,	Switzerland	
	(hereinafter designated ". United States of America known as	ASSIGNEE") the enti a as defined in 35 U	re right, title and interest for the J.S.C. 100, in and to the invention
Title of	LINEAR OR ROTAR	Y ACTUATOR	
Invention			the United States of America has
	divisions, continuations, patents; and the undersign Commissioner of Patents ASSIGNEE, for its interrepresentatives; the undeapplication shall hereafter AND the undersigned ASSIGNEE, its successors.	substitutes, and rened hereby authorize and Trademarks to is test as ASSIGNEE, ersigned agree(s) that act on behalf of sai hereby agree(s) to to assigns and legal rened to the substitute of th	ersigned, and in and to any and all issues thereof; and all resulting (s) and request(s) the United States sue said Letters Patent to the said its successors, assigns and legal the attorneys of record in said ASSIGNEE; estify and execute any papers for presentatives, deemed essential by title in and to the invention hereby
Please sign concurrently /	Signed on the date(s) indic	stad haside our signs	etures.
with Declaration	Signed on the date(s) mure	ated beside our signe	
1) 🗴 /////	Tor(s) DA Tean-François	TE SIGNED 1/10/02	WITNESS(ES)
Name:			
Name:		· ·	<u> </u>
1)			
Name:			-
Name:			
5)	1		
Name:			
Name:			PATENT
NARECORDE	D: 11/18/2002	RI	EEL: 013817 FRAME: 0296